Monarch 18 Series Parts Manual
Touch Bar Exit Device
Falcon
Monarch
Dor-O-Matic
Monarch 18 Series Parts Manual
Falcon
Monarch

Introduction
This manual contains a listing of replaceable parts and assemblies for the 18 series exit device.
How to Order
Some parts are sold separately. Other parts are available as part of a kit or multiple quantity
package. For the best possible service when ordering replacement parts or assemblies, please provide the
following information:
 • Part number or assembly number
 • Description
 • Quantity needed
 • Finish desired (if available fi nish)
Part Number Changes
This manual refl ects the product as sold in November 2007. Because of changes to the product and/or
manufacturing processes, part numbers can change.
Monarch 18 Series Parts Manual
Falcon
Monarch
Dor-O-Matic
4
18 Rim Exit Device
Panic
10
6
7
7
5
9
8
7
13
12
15
16
20
8
8
18
19
17
14
9
3
4
1
2
Monarch 18 Series Parts Manual
Falcon
Monarch
Dor-O-Matic
Questions? Call: 800-826-5792 / FAX: 800-924-3551
email: monarchinfo@irco.com / www.falcon.ingersollrand.com 5
18 Rim Exit Device
Panic
Item
No.
Qty. Part No. Description Notes
1 1 600148 Channel End Cap Pkg A
2 1 600108 End Cap Mounting Bracket with SNB
3 2 660085 #10-24 x 3/8” PPHMS with Nylon Patch A
4 1 660047 1/4”-20 x 3/4” TPHMS Screw
5 1 4122 1/4”-20 Sex Bolt A
6 1 6195 Channel 2’ Door A
6 1 6196 Channel 2’5” Door A
6 1 4107 Channel 3’ Door A
6 1 4108 Channel 4’ Door A
7 3 600184 #8-32 x 3/8” UFPHMS with Nylon Patch A
8 5 600140 #8-32 x 1/4” UFPHMS (Pkg of 4) A
9 2 660120 #8-32 x 1/4” PPHMS
10 1 610277 Touch Bar Sub Assembly 2’ Door (9”) A
10 1 610278 Touch Bar Sub Assembly 2’5” Door (14”) A
10 1 180 Touch Bar Sub Assembly 3’ Door (20”) A
10 1 181 Touch Bar Sub Assembly 4’ Door (26”) A
12 1 610279 Dogging Cover Sub Assembly 2’ & 2’5” Door A
12 1 185 Dogging Cover Sub Assembly 3’ Door A